settlement as mentioned in paragraph nos. 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 and 10

of the joint affidavit dated 5.8.2019 are reproduced herein-below:-

“4.  That  it  is  submitted  that  it  has  been  agreed  by  the
opposite  party  no.2/Smt.  Sonali  Jaiswal  that  she  will
receive an amount of Rs. 22,00,000/- (Twenty Two Lakhs)
from the applicant no.1, and in pursuance thereof, she will
withdraw all the cases including the present case filed by
her against the applicants and other family members.

5. That it is submitted that the applicant no.1, as well as
opposite  party  no.2/Sonali  Jaiswal  also  pledge  not  to